
General $3,610,430
Capital Outlay $8,774,064
Special Education $1,581,635

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.853
Capital Outlay $2.686

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$18,599,152
$3,923,194

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$22,522,346Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $531,831,216
Owner Occupied $724,890,662
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $424,929,912

Total $1,681,651,790

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.9
44.9%
181.1

$64,469Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

17.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,988.783
9-12 789.876

2,131.406
895.945

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 2,778.659 3,027.351

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 3,079

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 59

District Dropout Rate 2.5%

% Special Needs Students* 17.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 65.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.8%

172

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 434

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 3,079

Educational Funds $11,708

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 3,082.79

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

59

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

20.9
20.5
18.3

20.3
20.2

535

2024-2025 Profile of Huron 02-2

Home County: Beadle

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

150 5th St SW, Huron, SD 57350-0949

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $83,051

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $1,325,590
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $16,492,445
PK Instruction $3,701
Adult Instruction $0

$4,483,618
$347,840

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $72,171
Non-Programmed $244,899
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $1,202,795

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $5,942,221
County $211,303

State $19,281,074
Federal $1,868,489
Total $27,303,087

$4,701,130
$0

$352,369
$368,814

$2,676,013
$0

$3,923,194
$845,315

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$5,422,313 $7,444,522

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$213,370

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$2,382,164
$2,240,859

$1,308,162
$109,267

$162,509
$13,084

$491,692
$56,211

$0
$0

$1,670,923
$44,104

$1,768,853
$316,217

$159,750
$0

$1,449,972
$0

$267,870

$914,195

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$536,698 $3,065 $0
$0 $4,558,647 $0

$3,975,350 $2,181,454 $0

Salary Property Other
$15,667,267

$298,419
$0

$2,984,765
$1,642,301

$381,368
$0

$1,403,347
$1,153,550
$1,187,355

$78,502
$242,384

$0
$667,789

$4,307,838
$71,163

$0
$829,220
$453,964
$111,526

$0
$395,962
$223,703
$319,352

$8,755
$2,515

$0
$87,334

$277,341
$5,327

$0
$258,576
$154,721

$29,741
$82,985

$2,413,013
$27,571
$56,699

$6,583
$0
$0

$291,853

$1,264,292
$3,005

$0
$158,797

$77,725
$15,689

$0
$273,943

$68,678
$1,301,907

$12,537
$0
$0

$160,104

$373,092
$0
$0

$81,062
$13,095

$0
$4,477,598
$1,183,158

$462,025
$47,772

$0
$0
$0

$30,618

$428
$0
$0

$1,107
$228,354

$1,439
$0

$487,381
$24,077
$74,454

$0
$0

$2,996,513
$9,200

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Huron 02-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$2,811,089 $2,669,270

$28,568,512 $10,095,884 $7,076,279Total Expenditures

$25,707,048 $6,811,334 $3,604,411 $3,336,677 $6,668,419 $3,822,952


